
APPENDIX A

HEAD OF SERVICE: Mark McCree

DATE OF EXISTING RECOMMENDED INCREASE NOTES

LAST CHARGE CHARGE

* changes highlighted in red REVISION £ £ %

Overdue Charges

All items - per item per day Apr-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 Fines removed in April 2019

Maximum charge per item Apr-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 Fines removed in April 2019

Reservation Charges

Books in stock in Blackpool Apr-16 0.70 0.00  (100.00) In line with Libraries Ambition Plan

Books borrowed from North West or UK Libraries Apr-16 4.00 4.00 0.00

Books borrowed from British Library Apr-19 8.00 8.00 0.00

Library Services Membership

Replacement Tickets Mar-10 2.00 2.00 0.00

Visitor charges - use of ICT Services per day Apr-17 2.00 2.00 0.00

Loan of adult sound recording Apr-16 0.50 0.50 0.00

Photocopying/Printing - per copy  

A4 Black and White Mar-10 0.10 0.10 0.00

A3 Black and White Apr-16 0.10 0.10 0.00

A4 Colour Apr-16 0.20 0.20 0.00

A3 Colour Apr-16 0.20 0.20 0.00

Scanning per document Apr-19 0.20 0.20 0.00

Compensation for 

lost or badly 

damaged stock

Apr-16 Replacement cost Replacement cost The service will only apply this in the 

case of items that are less then 3 

years old; and use discretion where 

there are extenuating circumstances

Drama Sets - hire Apr-16 10.00 10.00 0.00

Orchestral Sets-hire Apr-16 40.00 40.00 0.00

Vocal Sets -hire Apr-19 40.00 40.00 0.00

Room Hire

Large community rooms-per hour Apr-19 30.00 30.00 0.00 Still retaining discretion to 

negotiate/give discount to community 

groups and charitable/strategic 

partners

Small community rooms-per hour Apr-19 15.00 15.00 0.00 Still retaining discretion to 

negotiate/give discount to community 

groups and charitable/strategic 

partners

Library organised events

Apr-18 Free or ticketed price Free or ticketed 

price 

0.00

Public Toilet Facilities

Apr-16 0.20 0.20 0.00

SERVICE - LIBRARIES

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2020-21

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE

Author, other cultural events, children's craft 

activities

Central & Palatine libraries only. 

NB. ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT AT THE PREVAILING RATE UNLESS INDICATED *


